GE Consumer & Industrial
Lighting
imagination at work
347V High Efficiency
Instant Start Ballasts
Ordering Guide and System Wattage
Safety & Disposal
• CSA Listed
-Type 1 Outdoor
-Type HL (Hazardous Location)
• No PCBs
• RoHS Compliant
Application Information
• Minimum Starting
-Temperature: -22°F, -30°C
• Sound Rated A
• Remote Mounting:
-18' maximum lead length,
-18 AWG
• High Frequency Lamp Operation:
Above 70 kHz
Physical Parameters
(1-4 L & N, 2-4H, 259 ballasts)
Length: 9.50 in.
Mount:    8.89 in.
Width: 1.30 in.
Height: 1.18 in.
Weight: 1.06 Ibs.
(4H  ballast)
Length: 9.50 in.
Mount:   8.89 in.
Width: 1.70 in.
Height: 1.18 in.
Weight: 1.4 Ibs.
®
®
The Normal light option balances efficiency and illumination. The most-used type of ballast,
the N line saves energy without sacrificing lumens. A ballast factor of. 87 meets most
application needs. For 1, 2, 3, and 4 T8 lamps in 2', 3', 4',and 8' lengths.
®
The Low watt option for maximum energy savings. With a ballast factor of. 77, the L line
is the most energy efficient choice.  It provides adequate illumination for most applications.
For 1, 2, 3, and 4 T8 lamps in 2', 3', and 4' lengths.
®
The choice for High light output. With a ballast factor of 1 .1 5, UltraMax® H delivers the most
lumens for maximum light or when you want more savings using fewer lamps. This is the first
high-efficiency high-light output line for 2, 3 .and 4’ T8 lamps.
Breakthrough Technology That
Dramatically Improves Efficiency,
Simplifies Installation and
Delivers Optimal Lamp Performance
Now Available
GE UltraMax® 347V
Mini-Can High Efficiency
75657     1/2009     Printed in USA
For product specifications and application information,
please consult GE’s Website: www.gelighting.com
Transforming the POWER of Light TM GE National Customer Service Center
1-888-GEBALLAST (432-2552)
Information provided is subject to change without notice.  Please verify all details with GE. All values are design or typical
values when measured under laboratory conditions, and GE makes no warranty or guarantee, express or implied, that
such performance will be obtained under end-use conditions.
*F32T8 SPX = 2950 Input NEMA Input Ballast (Initial) System Lumens/
Preliminary Type # 10pk Pallet Volts Premium Watts Factor Lumens Watt
F32T8 30 .87 2567 86
F32T8/WM 28 .86 2451 88
F28T8 26 .84 2310 89
F32T8/25W 24 .84 2016 84
F32T8 48 .77 4543 95
F32T8/WM 45 .77 4389 98
F28T8 42 .74 4070 97
F32T8/25W 37 .74 3552 96
F32T8 53 .87 5133 97
F32T8/WM 50 .86 4902 98
F28T8 46 .84 4620 100
F32T8/25W 42 .84 4032 96